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RESOLUTION 2001- 181 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from 

Transfers- In from the General Fund. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for 

the fund. 

' BE IT THEREFORE :resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 17TH day of 

D.ecember ______ , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE: 
20165000-381010 

APPROPRIATION: 
20164602-541040 
20165613-533000 
20165621-533000 
20165621-549150 

ADOPTED this 17th 

ATTEST: 

Trans In-General/ Pub Def 

Communications-Computer 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Reporter Services 
Cost-Other Court Ordered 

day of December , 2001. 

$ 9,581 

$ 943 
5,073 
3,144 

421 
$ 9,581 

~~~ <::::: 

CHAIRMAN 


