10/ 01-0101

RESOLUTION 2001- 181

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from Transfers – In from the General Fund.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in	n regular session, duly assembled	on the <u>17TH</u> day of
December ,	2001 the following budget amendment	pursuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d	l) be adopted:	
REVENUE:	•	
20165000-381010	Trans In-General / Pub Def	\$ 9,581
APPROPRIATION	·	
20164602-541040	Communications-Computer	\$ 943
20165613-533000	Court Reporter Services	5,073
20165621-533000	Court Reporter Services	3,144
20165621-549150	Cost-Other Court Ordered	421
• .	•	\$ 9,581
	•	

ADOPTED this 17th day of December , 2001.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN